

- (I) Fabrics of subheading 5208.41, with the warp colored with vegetable dyes, and the filling yarns white or colored with vegetable dyes, of average yarn number greater than 65 metric.

 - 30. A change to subheadings 6205.20 through 6205.30 from any other chapter, except from headings 5106 through 5113, 5204 through 5212, 5307 through 5308 or 5310 through 5311, chapter 54 or headings 5508 through 5516, 5801 through 5802 or 6001 through 6006, provided that the good is cut or knit to shape, or both, and sewn or otherwise assembled in the territory of Bahrain or of the United States, or both.”
12. TCR 35 for chapter 62 is deleted and the following new TCR is inserted:
- “62. A change to subheadings 6211.32 through 6211.49 from any other chapter, except from headings 5106 through 5113, 5204 through 5212, 5307 through 5308 or 5310 through 5311, chapter 54 or headings 5508 through 5516, 5801 through 5802 or 6001 through 6006, provided that the good is both cut and sewn or otherwise assembled in the territory of Bahrain or of the United States, or both.”

ANNEX II

Effective with respect to goods entered, or withdrawn from warehouse for consumption, on or after November 1, 2010, subchapter XX of chapter 98 of the Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS) is hereby modified as follows:

1. U.S. note 6 to such subchapter is modified as set forth below:

(a) subdivision (a) of such note is modified by striking “2011” and by inserting in lieu thereof “2020”;

(b) the text of subdivision (b)(i) of such note is modified by adding after “Dominican Republic” the phrase “, Costa Rica, Peru, Oman”;

(c) the text of subdivision (b)(ii) of such note is modified to read as follows:

“For purposes of this note, an applicable 1-year period shall comprise the time period starting on December 20 of a calendar year from 2006 through 2017, inclusive, and ending on December 19 in the subsequent calendar year.”;

(d) the initial text of subdivision (c) of such note is modified by deleting “(c)(ii)” and by inserting in lieu thereof “(b)(ii)”;

(e) in subdivision (e)(ii) of such note, the phrase starting with the words “In each” and ending with “2010” is deleted and the following phrase is inserted in lieu thereof:

“In each 1-year period specified in subdivision (b)(ii) of such note after the initial applicable 1-year period”;

(f) the text of subdivision (f)(i)(A) of such note is modified to read as follows:

“50 percent or more during the 1-year periods beginning on December 20 in 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013 or 2014”;

(g) the text of subdivision (f)(i)(B) of such note is modified to read as follows:

“55 percent or more during the 1-year periods beginning on December 20 in 2015 or 2016”;

(h) the text of subdivision (f)(i)(C) of such note is modified to read as follows:

“60 percent or more during the 1-year period beginning on December 20, 2017”;

(i) subdivision (f)(iii)(B)(3) is modified by striking “or”; subdivision (f)(iii)(B)(4) is modified by adding at the end thereof “or” and the following new subdivision is inserted in numerical sequence:

“(5) heading 9822.06.20,”